VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2010 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Chapter 874)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 232
The Science Museum of Virginia

Iltem 232

First Year - FY2011

Second Year - FY2012

Museum and Cultural Services (14500)
Collections Management and Curatorial Services (14501)
Education and Extension Services (14503)

Operational and Support Services (14507)
Fund Sources:

General
Special
Trust and Agency

Federal Trust

$10,884,921
$1,692,232
$4,782,328

$4,410,361

$4,633,555
$4,951,366
$300,000

$1,000,000

$10,884,921
$1,692,232
$4,782,328

$4,410,361

$4,633,555
$4,951,366
$300,000

$1,000,000

Authority: Title 23, Chapter 18, Code of Virginia.

A. This appropriation from the general fund shall be in addition to any appropriation from nongeneral funds,

notwithstanding any contrary provisions in this act.

B. Out of this appropriation, $50,000 and two positions the first year and $50,000 and two positions the second
year from the general fund shall be provided to support the Danville Science Center in Danville, Virginia.



	2010 Session
	Budget Bill - HB30 (Chapter 874)
	Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 232
	The Science Museum of Virginia


