VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2010 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Chapter 874)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 232 The Science Museum of Virginia

Item 232	First Year - FY2011	Second Year - FY2012
Museum and Cultural Services (14500)	\$10,884,921	\$10,884,921
Collections Management and Curatorial Services (14501)	\$1,692,232	\$1,692,232
Education and Extension Services (14503)	\$4,782,328	\$4,782,328
Operational and Support Services (14507)	\$4,410,361	\$4,410,361
Fund Sources:		
General	\$4,633,555	\$4,633,555
Special	\$4,951,366	\$4,951,366
Trust and Agency	\$300,000	\$300,000
Federal Trust	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000

Authority: Title 23, Chapter 18, Code of Virginia.

A. This appropriation from the general fund shall be in addition to any appropriation from nongeneral funds, notwithstanding any contrary provisions in this act.

B. Out of this appropriation, \$50,000 and two positions the first year and \$50,000 and two positions the second year from the general fund shall be provided to support the Danville Science Center in Danville, Virginia.